1
TQ-SMD
ULTRA LOW-PROFILE
SURFACE-MOUNT RELAY
TQ-SMD
RELAYS
• Ultra low-profile: 6 mm .236 inch in height comforming to
EIA standards (Tape height: max. 6.5 mm .256 inch )

*8 Refer to 4. Conditions for operation, transport and storage mentioned in
*8 Cautions for use (Page 108)
ORDERING INFORMATION
2 SA L 3V ZEx. TQ
Contact arrangement Surface-mount availability Operating function Coil voltage (DC) Packing style
SA: Standard surface-mount
SA: terminal type
SL: High connection reliability
SA: surface-mount terminal type
SS: Space saving surface-
SA: mount terminal type
2: 2 Form C Nil: Single side stable
L: 1 coil latching
L2: 2 coil latching
1.5, 3, 4.5, 5, 6,
9, 12, 24, 48* V
Nil: Tube packing
Z: Tape and reel packing (pick-
ed from the 6/7/8/9/10-pin side)
*48 V coil type: Single side stable only
Notes: 1. Tape and reel (picked from 1/2/3/4/5-pin side) is also available by request. Part No. suffix “-X” is needed when ordering. (ex.) TQ2SA-3V-X
2. Tape and reel packing symbol “-Z” or “-X” are not marked on the relay.
– – –
5.6
.220
9
.354
14
.551
2
TQ-SMD
Ambient environment
Variation
SA type
(Standard surface-mount terminal type)
SL type
(Highly connection reliability surface-
 mount terminal type)
SS type
(Space saving surface-mount
 terminal type)